RESOLUTION NO._____(CM)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE APPROVING THE REVISED JOB DESCRIPTION OF ASSISTANT PARKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DIRECTOR (MANAGEMENT UNIT) AND THE REALLOCATION OF THE SALARY RANGE FROM \$44.91 - \$60.18 PER HOUR TO \$46.49 - \$62.29 PER HOUR

Rescinds Resolution No. 27-03 (CM)

WHEREAS, on April 21, 2021, the Personnel Commission of the City of Watsonville reviewed and recommended to the City Council the revised job description of Assistant Parks and Community Services Director; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has submitted his report and recommendation to the City Council to approve the revised job description of Assistant Parks and Community Services Director, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS:

- That the revised job description of Assistant Parks and Community Services
 Director is hereby approved.
- 2. That the reallocation of the job description of Assistant Parks and Community Services Director Salary Range from \$44.91 \$60.18 per hour to \$46.49 \$62.29 per hour is hereby approved.
